900687916 04/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900672169		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY, LLC		
Street Address:	20 Commerce Drive		
City:	New Rochelle		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3523430	AQUA STEEL			
Registration Number:	2984715	DISTRIBUTORS OF EVERYTHING FOR A POOL OR			
Registration Number:	2996658	BEL~AQUA			
Registration Number:	2984714	EASTERN LEISURE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1404215366413664

Email: afasolino@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Fasolino

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Fasolino
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Fasolino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (Bel-Aqua)#page1.tif

source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (Bel-Aqua)#page2.tif source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (Bel-Aqua)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of December, 2021, by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of BEL-AQUA POOL SUPPLY,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor")

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by the Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2021, executed

by the Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on September 1, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7411/0375.

[Signature Page Follows]

13055635v1 12/9/2021 3:34 PM 7671.026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

1116 210

By: Mell	7 (- 77	レー		
Name:	3.5	~~		
Title:	11120111	KW II	YU WA	
	#X550C	3335 CD	ALLES ELL	

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC	AQUA STEEL	77301460	10/11/07	3523430	10/28/08
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC	DISTRIBUTORS OF EVERYTHING FOR A POOL OR SPA EXCEPT THE WATER AND THE	76588177	04/22/04	2984715	08/16/05
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC	WORRIES BEL~AQUA	76588178	04/22/04	2996658	09/20/05
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply, LLC	EASTERN LEISURE	76588176	04/22/04	2984714	08/16/05

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 01/26/2022